

भारतीय यिज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुवनंतपुरम INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM IISER TVM

(An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Government of India) Near Jersey Farm, Maruthamala P.O, Vithura, Pin: 695551, Trivandrum, Kerala, India.

Tel: 0471-2778039

Dated:02/03/2021

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from Contractors or agencies for the following work to be carried out at IISER TVM Campus, Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram.

NIQ No. & Name of Work	PAC	Period of maintenance	Sale period	Due time & date of	
				Receipt	Opening
(i) IISER-T/1496/Q/20-21 Development and marking of outdoor volleyball court playing surface near recharge lounge at IISER campus, Vithura	Rs.1.78 Lakh	01 month	03.03.2021 to 12.03.2021	12.03.2021 upto 16.15 hrs	12.03.2021 at 16.30 hrs

Notes:

- 1. Eligibility Criteria:- a) Contractors who have successfully completed any similar works in the last 05 years are eligible to apply.
- 2. Contractor should inspect the work site and asses the quantity & types of work to be executed and quote the rates accordingly.
- 3. Quotation documents with schedule of quantities for quoting the rates & amount can be had on written request on any working day between 10.00 Hours and 16.00 hours during the sale period mentioned above from the office of **Superintending Engineer**, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Vithura.
- 4. The rate quoted shall be inclusive of all overhead expenses, GST, all taxes, levies, octroi charges, etc and no extra claim shall be entertained.
- 5. Quotation shall be submitted to the Office of Superintending Engineer, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Maruthamala P.O, Vithura, Pin: 695551 in cloth lined cover super scribing the name of work, Notice Inviting Quotation number and name & address of contractor.
- 6. IISER TVM, reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. Further details can be had from the Office of the Superintending Engineer, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Vithura.

Superintending Engineer